507176892 03/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7223738

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		Execution Date
PELICAN BIOTHERMAI					01/11/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	PELI BIOTHERMAL LLC				
Street Address:	10050 89TH AVENUE NORTH				
City:	MAPLE GROVE				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55369				
Property Type Patent Number: 100 ⁻		Nur 0011418	nber	_	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		the empiled and a second	. fivel, if thet is the		litwill be cent
Correspondence will b					
	provided;	if that is unsucc		nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	p rovided; jy	if that is unsucc	essful, it will be se ocketing@foley.com	nt via US N	lail.
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	provided; jy F	<i>if that is unsucc</i> o@foley.com, ipd	<i>essful, it will be se</i> ocketing@foley.con R LLP	nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; jy F(30	<i>if that is unsucc</i> o@foley.com, ipd OLEY & LARDNE	<i>essful, it will be se</i> ocketing@foley.con R LLP	nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; jy F(30 S	<i>if that is unsuce</i> ro@foley.com, ipd OLEY & LARDNE 000 K STREET, N	<i>essful, it will be se</i> ocketing@foley.con R LLP I.W.	nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; jy F(3(S W	<i>if that is unsucc</i> w@foley.com, ipd OLEY & LARDNE 000 K STREET, N UITE 600	<i>essful, it will be se</i> ocketing@foley.con R LLP I.W. C. 20007-5109	nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; jy F(3(S W	<i>if that is unsuce</i> ro@foley.com, ipd OLEY & LARDNE 000 K STREET, N UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.	essful, it will be se ocketing@foley.con R LLP I.W. C. 20007-5109	nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; jy F(3(S W	if that is unsucc yo@foley.com, ipd OLEY & LARDNE 000 K STREET, N UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D. 109506-0149	essful, it will be se ocketing@foley.con R LLP I.W. C. 20007-5109	nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; jy F(3(S W	if that is unsucc yo@foley.com, ipd OLEY & LARDNE 000 K STREET, N UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D. 109506-0149 JESSICA YC	essful, it will be se ocketing@foley.con R LLP I.W. C. 20007-5109	nt via US N	lail.
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	provided; jy F(3(S W	if that is unsucce ro@foley.com, ipd OLEY & LARDNE 000 K STREET, N UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D. 109506-0149 JESSICA YC /Jessica Yo/	essful, it will be se ocketing@foley.con R LLP I.W. C. 20007-5109	nt via US N	lail.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered (02:26 PM 01/11/2022 FILED 02:26 PM 01/11/2022 SR 20220092880 - File Number 5245415

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PELICAN BIOTHERMAL LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Pelican BioThermal LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), is filed pursuant to Section 18-202 of Title 6 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is Pelican BioThermal LLC.

2. Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Peli BioThermal LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment, this 11th day of January, 2022.

By;

David Williams, President

4869-1510-5798.1

PATENT REEL: 059808 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 03/14/2022